P.O. Box 60602 Lafayette, LA 70596

A non-profit 501(c)(3) charitable organization



January 20, 2012

## **OFFICERS**

Carolyn French, Ph.D. *President* 

> Robert M. Hodge Vice President

> > Mildred Baker Secretary

> > > Bruce Snow Treasurer

## **BOARD OF DIRECTORS**

John Broussard Cynthia P. Dauphin Julie Eaton Mike Huber Michelle Izzo-Voss Sandra Wilcox

## ADVISORY MEMBERS

Marlene Beard Kurt Boudreaux Ed Bowie Melanie Martin Tony Moore Maria Placer Dee Stanley Dear Friends in Junior League of Lafayette:

I am a member of the Board of Directors for the Shining Light Foundation and will serve as their representative to authorize the attached request for funds. The members of the Board of Directors agree unanimously to this request and agree to implement the project if funded.

Our Board of Directors meets monthly or more frequently, as needed. Our Applications Committee receives requests submitted by teachers, counselors, and principals. The Applications Committee previews all requests and presents the applications to the Board of Directors. Our entire Board of Directors votes on whether or not to approve each request.

We appreciate your consideration for funding and will diligently comply with your requirements.

Sincerely,

Sandra Wilcox Member Board of Directors